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Ranking of Top Supreme Law Schools

Ranking of Top Leading Law Schools of Super Excellence

Ranking of Top Eminent Law Schools

1 Symbiosis Law School Pune, Symbiosis International 230 170 180 230 810

(Deemed University), Pune, Maharashtra

2 School of  Law, CHRIST (Deemed to be University), 220 170 175 230 795

Bengaluru, Karnataka
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1 School of  Law, Galgotias University, Greater 190 155 155 185 685

Noida, Uttar Pradesh

2 Shri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara Law College 190 150 155 180 675

and Centre for Post Graduate Studies and Research in Law,

Mangaluru, Karnataka

3 “Vivekananda School of  Law & Legal Studies, 185 150 155 180 670

VIPS-TC, Pitampura, Delhi"

4 Faculty of  Law, School of  Law, Manipal University, 185 145 155 180 665
Jaipur, Rajasthan

5 School of  Law, Presidency University, Bengaluru, Karnataka 180 145 155 175 655

6 School of  Law, Sushant University (Erstwhile Ansal University), 180 145 155 170 650
Gurugram, Haryana

7 IMS Law College, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 180 150 135 175 640

8 Sardar Patel Subharti Institute of  Law, Meerut, Uttar Pradesh 180 145 140 170 635

9 Chanderprabhu Jain College of  Higher Studies & 175 150 135 165 625
School of  Law, Narela, Delhi

10 Faculty of  Law, The Maharaja Sayajirao University of  Baroda, 175 150 130 165 620
Vadodara, Gujarat

11 The Northcap University, Gurugram, Haryana 175 150 130 160 615

1 ICFAI Law School, Hyderabad, Telangana 215 160 165 215 755

2 K.L.E. Society's Law College, Bengaluru, Karnataka 210 160 165 215 750

3 Kishinchand Chellaram Law College, Mumbai, Maharashtra 205 160 160 215 740

4 Ramaiah College of  Law, Bengaluru, Karnataka 205 160 160 210 735

5 Indore Institute of  Law, Indore, Madhya Pradesh 205 155 155 210 725

6 Xavier Law School, Puri, Odisha 205 155 155 205 720

7 School of  Legal Studies, CMR University, 205 150 155 205 715

Bengaluru, Karnataka

8 School of  Law, Hindustan Institute of  Technology 205 150 155 200 710

and Science, Kelambakkam, Tamilnadu

9 Dr. B. R. Ambedkar College of  Law, Andhra University, 205 150 150 200 705

Visakhapatnam, Andhra Pradesh
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Ranking of Top Outstanding Law Schools of Excellence

Ranking of Promising Law Schools

Ranking of Top Law Schools of Excellence

CATEGORIES OF LAW SCHOOLS SURVEY 2023

1 Supreme >=75% 2 Leading Super Excellence >=70% to <75%
3 Eminence >=60% to <70% 4 Outstanding Excellence >=55% to <60%
5 Excellence >=50% to <55% 6 Promising (<50%) Institutes which are newly established

and do not have any pass out batch yet.
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1 Career College of  Law, Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh 150 130 120 140 540

2 Vaikunta Baliga College of  Law, Udupi, Karnataka 145 130 115 145 535

3 NEF Law College, Guwahati, Assam 145 120 115 145 525
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1 School of  Law, Manav Rachna University, 135 115 110 110 470

Faridabad, Haryana

2 School of  Law and Legal Studies, 135 115 110 105 465

Sanjeev Agrawal Global Educational University,

Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh

3 ISBR Law College 120 105 105 65 395

Bengaluru, Karnataka

1 School of  Law & Constitutional Studies, Shobhit Institute of 175 150 130 155 610

Engineering & Technology (Deemed to be University),

Meerut, Uttar Pradesh

2 School of  Legal Studies, REVA University, 170 145 130 155 600

Bengaluru, Karnataka

3 Department of  Law, Maharishi Markandeshwar 170 140 130 150 590

 (Deemed to be University), Mullana (Ambala), Haryana

4 Geeta Institute of  Law, Panipat, Haryana 160 140 130 140 570

5 Shree Guru Gobind Singh Tricentenary University, 160 135 130 140 565

Gurugram, Haryana

6 Bangalore Institute of  Legal Studies, Bengaluru, Karnataka 155 130 130 140 555

7 VVM'S Govind Ramnath Kare College of  Law, Margao, Goa 155 135 125 135 550

8 Vivekananda College of  Law, Bengaluru, Karnataka 155 135 120 135 545
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Ranking of  Top Law Schools by State
S.No. Name of the Law School
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ANDHRA PRADESH

1 Dr. B. R. Ambedkar College of  Law, Andhra University, Visakhapatnam

ASSAM

1 NEF Law College, Guwahati

DELHI

1 Vivekananda School of  Law & Legal Studies, VIPS-TC, Pitampura

2 Chanderprabhu Jain College of  Higher Studies & School of  Law, Narela

GOA

1 VVM’s Govind Ramnath Kare College of  Law, Margao

GUJARAT

1 Faculty of  Law, The Maharaja Sayajirao University of  Baroda, Vadodara

HARYANA

1 Sushant University (Erstwhile Ansal University) School of  Law, Gurugram

2 The NorthCap University, Gurugram

3 Department of  Law, Maharishi Markandeshwar (Deemed to be University), Mullana (Ambala)

4 Geeta Institute of  Law, Panipat

5 Shree Guru Gobind Singh Tricentenary University, Gurugram

6 School of  Law, Manav Rachna University, Faridabad

KARNATAKA

1 School of  Law, CHRIST (Deemed to be University), Bengaluru

2 K.L.E. Law College, Bengaluru

3 Ramaiah College of  Law, Bengaluru

4 School of  Legal Studies, CMR University, Bengaluru

5 Shri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara Law College and Centre for Post Graduate Studies and

Research in Law, Mangaluru, Karnataka
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S.No. Name of the Law School

6 School of  Law, Presidency University, Bengaluru

7 School of  Legal Studies, REVA University, Bengaluru

8 Bangalore Institute of  Legal Studies, Bengaluru

9 Vivekananda College of  Law, Bengaluru

10 Vaikunta Baliga College of  Law, Udupi

11 ISBR Law College, Bengaluru

MADHYA PRADESH

1 Indore Institute of  Law, Indore

2 Career College of  Law, Bhopal

3 School of  Law and Legal Studies, Sanjeev Agrawal Global Educational University, Bhopal

MAHARASHTRA

1 Symbiosis Law School, Symbiosis International (Deemed University), Pune

2 Kishinchand Chellaram Law College, Mumbai

ODISHA

1 Xavier Law School, Puri

RAJASTHAN

1 Faculty of  Law, School of  Law, Manipal University, Jaipur

TAMIL NADU

1 School of  Law, Hindustan Institute of  Technology and Science, Kelambakkam

TELANGANA

1 ICFAI Law School, Hyderabad

UTTAR PRADESH

1 School of  Law, Galgotias University, Greater Noida

2 IMS Law College, Noida

3 Sardar Patel Subharti Institute of  Law, Meerut

4 School of  Law & Constitutional Studies, Shobhit Institute of  Engineering & Technology

(Deemed to be University), Meerut



Top Prominent Law Institutes of  India
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HHHHH SOA National Institute of  Law, Siksha 'O' Anusandhan (Deemed to be University), Bhubaneswar, Odisha

HHHHH SRM University, Delhi NCR, Sonepat

HHHHH Kalinga University, Faculty of  Law, Raipur, Chhattisgarh

HHHHH IPS Academy, College of  Law, Rajendra Nagar, AB Road, Indore, Madhya Pradesh

HHHHH Chandigarh Group Colleges, Jhanjeri, Mohali

HHHHH IIIJS (Department of  Law), UEM, Kolkata, West Bengal

HHHHH Department of  Law, Tezpur University, Nappam, Assam

HHHHH Bharati Vidyapeeth ( Deemed to be University), New Law College, Pune, Maharashtra

HHHHH Sinhgad Law College, Pune, Maharashtra

HHHHH Rajiv Gandhi National University of  Law, Patiala, Punjab

HHHHH Jindal Global Law School, Sonipat, Haryana

HHHHH Integrated School of LAW (ISL), INMANTEC Institutions, Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh

HHHHH Dayanand College of  Law, Latur, Maharashtra

Name of the Institute

The legal education system in India offers different courses at different levels,

starting from undergraduate level to postgraduate and doctoral levels. The most

popular course in Law is the Bachelor of Laws (LLB), which is a three-year

undergraduate programme. To pursue an LLB course, a student must have

completed a graduation degree in any discipline. The (minimum) percentage

requirement for General category candidates ranges from 45% to 55% and that for

SC/ST category candidates ranges between 35% and 45%. Other than this, some

colleges also fix a minimum percentage requirement that candidates need to fulfill

in order to secure admission in the three-year LLB course offered by them.
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